PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of February 29, 2012

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Adopt a Shelter Pet (3)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Breast Cancer Modified (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Bus, Adult

Bus, Juvenile

Call Letter, Amatuer

Call Letter, Commercial
Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado Avalanche (3)
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Craig Hospital (3)

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver Nuggets (3)

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)
Distinguished Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Girl Scouts (3)

Government, City
Government, County
Government, State
Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)

Italian American (3)

Juvenile Diabetes (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus

Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric

Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Livery (1)

Low Power Scooter
Motorcycle Regular (1)

475
12,189
97,531

1,003
49
65
3,711
1,668

383

12,546
13

44

231
1,796

962

26,432
6,271
9,929
1,173

164

3,631
3,028
2,371
27

908

45

311
816
4,110
245
110,433
41,477
56

13,886
6,956
3,594

808

256

1,231
88
1,047
17,897
7
2,539
12

102

0

24

17
4,942
63,183
17,425
45

19,435

21,910
8,707
3,944

14,838
3,156

61

51,396
3,971
2,416

94
1,532

679

675

122

710,146
30,094
1,291
3,000
167,498

0.009%
0.238%
1.907%
0.020%
0.001%
0.001%
0.073%
0.033%
0.007%
0.245%
0.000%
0.001%
0.005%
0.035%
0.019%
0.517%
0.123%
0.194%
0.023%
0.003%
0.071%
0.059%
0.046%
0.001%
0.018%
0.001%
0.006%
0.016%
0.080%
0.005%
2.159%
0.811%
0.001%
0.271%
0.136%
0.070%
0.016%
0.005%
0.024%
0.002%
0.020%
0.350%
0.000%
0.050%
0.000%
0.002%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.097%
1.235%
0.341%
0.001%
0.380%
0.428%
0.170%
0.077%
0.290%
0.062%
0.001%
1.005%
0.078%
0.047%
0.002%
0.030%
0.013%
0.013%
0.002%
13.882%
0.588%
0.025%
0.059%
3.274%

Mmtary
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Other
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other
Regular
Designer
Other

Other
Regular

Yes

Yes
Retired
Yes
Yes

Yes
Retired

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Retired
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Retired

Retired

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016
Retired May 2, 2008
July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016
Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2016
Issued before July 1, 2010
Issued on and after July 1, 2010

Annually on July 1

Issued Passenger Regular plate
Issued Passenger Regular plate

July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016

Retired June 30, 2009
July 1, 2016
July 1, 2016

July 1, 2016

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2017
Issued Goverment plates
Issued Goverment plates
Issued Goverment plates

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2016
July 1, 2014
July 1, 2016
Retired May 2, 2008
Issued Passenger Regular plates

Retired December 1, 2008

Only those registered after July 1, 2010



PLATE

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of February 29, 2012

# REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

Masonic Family 1,278 0.025% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Medal of Honor (2) 5 0.000% Military
Mesa State (1) 691 0.014% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Metro State (1) 836 0.016% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Motor Home 28,449 0.556% Regular Issued Passenger Regular plates
National Guard 738 0.014% Military
Naval Reserve 504 0.010% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2) 7 0.000% Military
Norad (2) 1,094 0.021% Military Effective July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Olympic Committee 25 0.000% Group Special Retired Retired
Passenger Regular (1) 2,562,979 50.102% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 146,027 2.855% Designer Yes Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 46 0.001% Military
Person with Diabilities (2) 39,694 0.776% Regular
Pioneer 36,167 0.707% Group Special Yes Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 232 0.005% Military
Protective Order of Elks 784 0.015% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Public Utilities Commission 369 0.007% Other
Purple Heart (2) 4,324 0.085% Military
Raptor Educaton Foundation 2,992 0.058% Group Special Yes Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 49,988 0.977% Regular
Regis University (1) 692 0.014% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,743 0.034% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 4,470 0.087% Group Special Yes July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 144 0.003% Military
Ski County USA (3) 5,736 0.112% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
SMM Dealer Demo 2 0.000% Other
SMM Exempt 22 0.000% Other
Special Mobile Machinery - Plated (1) 30,539 0.597% Other
Special Mobile Machinery - Decal 41,185 0.805% Other
Special Use Truck 3,582 0.070% Regular Issued Light Truck Regular plates
State Parks (3) 462 0.009% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Street Rod 814 0.016% Other
Support Education (3) 698 0.014% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Support the Horse (3) 1,683 0.033% Group Special Yes July 1, 2016
Support the Troops (3) 6,132 0.120% Group Special Yes Annually on July 1
Taxicab (1) 282 0.006% Other
Trailer Utility under 2,000 Ibs (1) 329,168 6.435% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Utility over 2,000 Ibs (1) 146,138 2.857% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper under 2,000 Ibs (1) 23,269 0.455% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Camper over 2,000 Ibs (1) 38,794 0.758% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Coach (1) 29,659 0.580% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
Trailer Multi-Purpose 304 0.006% Regular Issued Trailer Regular plates
TVW (1) 6,673 0.130% Other
UCCS (1) 93 0.002% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
U.S. Air Force (2) 3,795 0.074% Military
U.S. Army (2) 8,071 0.158% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 358 0.007% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 503 0.010% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 13,330 0.261% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 4,233 0.083% Military
University of Colorado (1) 1,005 0.020% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,384 0.027% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
Veteran of Afghanistan War (2) 312 0.006% Military
Veteran of Iraqg War (2) 725 0.014% Military
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,448 0.165% Military
Western State (1) 660 0.013% Alumni Yes July 1, 2016
World War 11 (2) 40 0.001% Military
TOTAL 5,115,494

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



